
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in
item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by
this establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.

(A) (B) (C) (D)
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Consumption of purchased materials
and of materials received from other 

establishments of your company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 573 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

1 Rice, rough 011241 7

Thousand
pounds

4

5

6

239303 1

Bags: plastics, foil, and coated paper

Bags: textile (burlap, cotton, polypropylene, etc.)

267301 0

Bags: uncoated paper and multiwall 267401 8

Packaging paper and plastics film, coated and laminated 267101 4

9

Cost of all other materials, parts, containers, and supplies
consumed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe the principal materials, etc., included in 
this value.

TOTAL
Sum of lines 1–8 should equal item 10, line a

970099 8

$

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

$

Form MC-2010

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1
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Census File Number

7

8

2

3

Corn

Sorghum

011521 2

011961 0

GRAINS

upchu001
do not use
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3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work – Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS
FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines
as if they were made in this establishment. On the other
hand, do not report on the specific product lines
PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS
OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you
received for "commission or contract receipts" under
Census product code 93000 00 8.

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
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Products and services
Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Value, f.o.b. plant

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

1.

2.

(D)

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

1
Milled Rice
and
Byproducts
(20440)

HEAD RICE,
NOT
PACKAGED
WITH OTHER
INGREDIENTS

Packed in bags of 100 pounds or more

Packed in containers of 3 pounds or less

Packed in all other containers

20440 11 1

20440 15 2

20440 17 8

Head rice packaged with other ingredients 2099B l3 7

Second heads 20440 21 0

Screenings and brewers’ rice 20440 35 0

Bran 20440 51 7

Sharps and other residues and byproducts 20440 98 8

All other milled rice, including rice flour 20440 93 9

Corn
Sweeteners
(20461)

GLUCOSE
SYRUP (Corn
syrup)

Type I (20 up to 38 dextrose equivalent) 20461 03 4

Type II (38 up to 58 dextrose equivalent) 20461 04 2

Type III and IV (58 and over dextrose 
20461 14 1

Glucose syrup solids (dried glucose
syrup) and maltodextrins less than 20
dextrose equivalent 20461 18 2

HIGH
FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP
(HFCS)

20 up to 50 percent fructose 20461 25 7

50 percent or more fructose; including
crystalline fructose (adjusted to a liquid
equivalent, 77 percent solids basis) 20461 29 9

Modified 20462 11 5

Not modified 20462 13 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

19

15

16

17

18

CORN
(Including
sorghum)
STARCH AND
DEXTRIN

Other starch and dextrin, modified and not modified 
(Potato, rice, wheat, etc.) 20462 18 0

Manufactured
Starch
(20462)

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 7

Form MC-2010

$

equivalent)

(Thousand
pounds)

Dextrose monohydrate and dextrose anhydrous 20461 23 214



CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 8

(A) (B)
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Products and services
Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity
(Thousand

pounds)

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

CORN OIL
(20463) Crude

Once refined, after alkali or caustic wash, but before
deodorizing or use in end products

20463 53 5

20463 56 8Fully refined (including margarine oil)

Once refined, purchased and deodorized only 20463 59 2

21

22

WET
PROCESS
CORN
BYPRODUCTS
(20464)

Corn gluten feed 20464 62 4

Corn gluten meal 20464 65 7

Gluten (except corn), including wheat, rice, potato, etc. 20464 72 3

Other wet process corn byproducts, including steepwater
concentrate, (50 percent solids basis) 20464 75 6

23

24

25

26

$

36

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

CONTRACT
WORK

Receipts for work done for others on their own
materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

18

26

34

42

59

67

93000 00 8

37

38

39

40

41

42

Describe below products worked on and kind of work.

20463 54 3

20

Describe and report separately each product with a
sales value of $50,000 or more which cannot be
assigned to one of the lines above. Specify unit of
measure for quantity. For all remaining products, write
"Other" and report a single total value.

Form MC-2010

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 7

Census File Number

28

29

SWEETENING
SYRUPS AND
MOLASSES

Containing corn syrup 20993 25 9

Not containing corn syrup 20993 27 5

Laundry starch preparations, including permanent types 28423 50 7

Ethyl Alcohol
(Report in
thousands of
gallons)

MANUFACTURED
BY THE WET
MILL PROCESS

Pure (natural) 28692 10 1

28692 15 0

28692 19 2

Fuel ethanol

28692 20 0

28692 25 9

Other denatured (special or complete)
(including natural and synthetic, for
uses other than rubbing)

Pure (natural)

Fuel ethanol

Other denatured (special or complete)
(including natural and synthetic, for
uses other than rubbing) 28692 29 1

30

31

32

33

34

35

27

MANUFACTURED
BY OTHER
PROCESSES
(Dry mill/
distillation)

43
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Products and services
Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity
(Thousand

pounds)

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Value, f.o.b. plant

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Form MC-2010

$

$46

MISCELLA-
NEOUS
RECEIPTS

RESALES

Miscellaneous receipts (including receipts for repair
work, scrap, refuse, etc.)

Sale of products bought and sold without further
manufacture, processing, or assembly in this
establishment. The cost of such items should be
reported in item 10, line b.

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts 
Sum of lines 1–45, column (E)

99980 00 5

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

44

45

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone
Name of company

Period covered

Signature of authorized person

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

Area code Number Extension

FROM: Day Year TO: Day Year

Title Date
666

667

1

1

2

2

Please photocopy this form for your records

Month Month

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.


