If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

## Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

#### INSTRUCTIONS

1. **General** – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if

Report materials, parts, and supplied p N. Ced, transferred from other plants by our company, or withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed - The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials. Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line at the end of this section. If you consumed less that section is section include the report report the amounts of the amounts purchased or transfers. However, if consumption differs so in ficantly from the amounts purchased or transfers. However, if section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section. If you consumed less that section is section is section is section inventory

- 3. Contract Work Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and should include freight in and out. On the other hand, materials owned by others but used at this establishment in making products for others under contract or on commission should be excluded.
- 4. Resales Cost for products bought and sold or transferred from other establishments of your company and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by this establishment should be reported in item 18B under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

Line No.	Materials, parts, and supplies		Census material code	Unit of measure for quantities	Consumption of purchased materials and of materials received from other establishments of your company			
					Quantity	Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in) (E)		
Li			( <b>B</b> )	(C)	( <b>D</b> )	574 Millions	Thou-	l Dollars
1	GRAINS	Rice, rough	011241 7	1		\$	1	
2		Corn	011521 2	Thousand pounds			 	
3		Sorghum	011961 0	<b>↓</b>			 	 
4	Bags: textile (bur	239303 1				 		
5	Bags: plastics, fo	267301 0					i I	
6	Bags: uncoated p	267401 8				   	 	
7	Packaging paper	267101 4				 		
8	Cost of all other consumed	970099 8				 	 	
	Describe the pri this value.					 	 	
9	<b>TOTAL</b> Sum of lir	nes 1–8 should equal item 10, line a				\$	 	

Item 18A - Not applicable to this report

## Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

 General – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

- 3. Contract Work Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines as if they were made in this establishment. On the other hand, do not report on the specific product lines PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for "commission or contract receipts" under Census product code 93000 00 8.
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

					Products shipped and other receipts				
No.	Products and services (A)			Census product code	Quantity (Thousand pounds)	Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
Line No				( <b>B</b> )		584 Millions	Thou-sands	Dollars	
1	Milled Rice and	HEAD RICE, NOT PACKAGED	Packed in bags of 100 pounds or more	20440 11 1		\$	1		
2	Byproducts (20440)	WITH OTHER INGREDIENTS	Packed in containers of 3 pounds or less	20440 15 2			 		
3			Packed in all other containers	20440 17 8			   		
4		Head rice packa	ged with other ingredients	2099B I3 7			 		
5		Second heads		20440 21 0			 	1	
6		Screenings and	prewers' rice	20440 35 0					
7		Bran		20440 51 7			 		
8		Sharps and other residues and byproducts					 	1	
9			ce, including rice flour	20440 93 9					
10	Corn Sweeteners (20461)	GLUCOSE SYRUP (Corn syrup)	Type I (20 up to 38 dextrose equivalent)	20461 03 4			 	1	
11	(2000)	-,,	Type II (38 up to 58 dextrose equivalent)	20461 04 2			 		
12			Type III and IV (58 and over dextrose equivalent)	20461 14 1					
13			Glucose syrup solids (dried glucose syrup) and maltodextrins less than 20 dextrose equivalent	20461 18 2			   		
14			ydrate and dextrose anhydrous	20461 23 2			   <del> </del>		
15		HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP	20 up to 50 percent fructose	20461 25 7			 		
16	6	(HFCS)	50 percent or more fructose; including crystalline fructose (adjusted to a liquid equivalent, 77 percent solids basis)	20461 29 9			       		
17	Manufactured 7 Starch (20462)	ed CORN (Including sorghum)	Modified	20462 11 5			 		
18		STĂRCH AND DEXTRIN	Not modified	20462 13 1			 		
19	Other starch and (Potato, rice, who		dextrin, modified and not modified eat, etc.)	20462 18 0			 		

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

# Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Continued

					Products shipped and other receipts			
No.	Products and services			Census product code	Quantity (Thousand	Value, f.o.b. plant (E)		
Line			A.1	581 (B)	pounds)	Millions	Thou-	l Dollars
20	CORN OIL (20463)	Crude	( <b>B</b> ) 20463 53 5	(D)	\$		l	
21		Once refined, after a deodorizing or use in	Ikali or caustic wash, but before nend products	20463 54 3				
22		Fully refined (including	ng margarine oil)	20463 56 8			 	
23	MET	Once refined, purcha	ased and deodorized only	20463 59 2			 	 
24	WET PROCESS CORN	Corn gluten feed		20464 62 4			 	 
25	BYPRODUCTS <b>(20464)</b>	Corn gluten meal		20464 65 7			 	
26			, including wheat, rice, potato, etc.	20464 72 3				
27	SWEETENING	concentrate, (50 per	cent solids basis)	20464 75 6			 	<u> </u>
	SYRUPS AND MOLASSES	Containing corn syru		20993 25 9			 	 
29	I avender at and a	Not containing corn		20993 27 5			 	 
	Ethyl Alcohol (Report in	reparations, including  MANUFACTURED BY THE WET	Pure (natural)	28423 50 7 28692 10 1			 	
32	thousands of gallons)	MILL PROCESS	Fuel ethanol	28692 15 0				   
33			Other denatured (special or complete) (including natural and synthetic, for				     	
34		MANUFACTURED BY OTHER PROCESSES (Dry mill/ distillation)	uses other than rubbing)  Pure (natural)	28692 19 2 28692 20 0			 	
35			Fuel ethanol	28692 25 9			 	
36			Other denatured (special or complete) (including natural and synthetic, for uses other than rubbing)	28692 29 1			 	 
	ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS ESTABLISH- MENT	Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of \$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. Specify unit of measure for quantity. For all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.					 	           
37				18			   	1   
38				26			   	
39				34			 	 
40				59			 	[ [
41				67			 	 
42	CONTRACT	Receipts for work done for others on their own					 	
43	WORK	materials	93000 00 8			 	 	
							I	l

# **CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 8**

lt	tem 18B. PROD	OUCTS AND SERVICES OF	THIS ESTABLISH	HMENT	DURING 199	7 – Continue	d					
	Products and services			Census product code	Products shipped and other receipts							
Line No.					Quantity (Thousan		Value, f.o.b. plant <b>(E)</b>					
					581	583 pounds)	584	Thou-	I			
_	MICCELLA	(A)			(B)	(D)	Millions	sands	Dollars			
	MISCELLA- NEOUS RECEIPTS	Miscellaneous receipts (inclu	uding receipts for	repair								
44	RESALES	work, scrap, refuse, etc.)			99980 00 5		\$	-				
		Sale of products bought and manufacture, processing, or establishment. The cost of s	a sold without furth assembly in this	ner bo				i I				
45		reported in item 10, line b.	acii iteilis siloulu	ne	99989 00 6			 				
46	TOTAL va	alue of shipments and other les 1–45, column (E)	er receipts		77000 00 0							
					77000 00 8		\$					
lt	Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report											
R	EMARKS – Pleas	se use this space for any expl	lanations that may	be esser	ntial in unders	tanding your r	eported data.					
It	tem 22. CERTIF	ICATION – This report is su	bstantially accura	ite and h	as been prep	ared in accord	dance with in	struction	าร.			
		contact regarding this repor	rt (Print or type)			ea code Nur	nber	Exten	sion			
	7   1   lame of company	,			elephone 2 s (Number and	d street, city, S	tate, ZIP Code	 ə <i>)</i>				
						•						
P	eriod covered	FROM: Month	Day	ar	TO: Month		Day	Year				
	ignature of autho		Title		2	I	Dat	<u>।</u> .е				